

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000304942 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations				
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381			
From:	Attn: L. Lincoln				
	Account Name	: COHEN, NORRIS, WOLMER, RAY, TELEPMAN & COHEN			
	Account Number	: 120020000140			
	Phone	; (561)844-3600			
	Fax Number	: (561)842-4104			

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: 1K1@, fcohenlaw, com

· · · · · ·		FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. CRYSTAL TREE - AUDIO, LLC				16 Dec	
• •		Certificate of Status	0) ÷	SSI	Ξ	
''	~	Certified Copy	1	Ĩ		<u>-0</u>	-
• •	. . .	Page Count	02]	F		<u>ر_</u>
· ·		Estimated Charge	\$155.00	1	習り	 ب	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

D O'KEEFE DEC 1 4 2016

Ì

T-915 P.02/04 F-607

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION(16000304942 3))) OF CRYSTAL TREE - AUDIO, LLC

ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the limited liability company is CRYSTAL TREE - AUDIO, LLC ("company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability

Company is:

<u>Principal Office Address</u>: 52 St. Thomas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 Mailing Address: 52 St. Thomas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

· · · · · · · · ·		0,	
	E Sta	B	
		Ċ	
ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT,	()		
REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE	6	ω	I
	P	q	1.1
		Ξ¥	\Box
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	0		
		6.5	
DOUGLAS P. LAMBERT, ESQ.	Se	$\tilde{\sim}$	
	-		

712 US Highway One - Suite 400 North Palm Beach, Florida 33408 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with

appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

ESO.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited

Liability Company:

(((H16000304942 3)))

T-916 P.03/04 F-607

(((H160003049423)))

Title: Name and Address:

JEANNE MARIE TIDWELL MANAGER 52 St. Thomas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

KYLE AUSTIN TIDWELL MEMBER 52 St. Thomas drive Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

12-13-16 03:44pm

From-

Signa ture of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

JEANNE MARIE TIDWELL Typed or printed name of signce

> 16 DEC 13 PM בורבט ----32

(((H16000304942 3)))

T-916 P.04/04 F-607

12-13-16 03:44pm From-

JEANNE M. TIDWELL^{((H16000304942 3)))} 52 St. Thomas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

December 12, 2016

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Consent To Use Of Similar Name

FILED

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that I am the one hundred (100.0%) percent owner and manager of Crystal Tree Productions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

By this letter I hereby consent to the use of the following Florida limited liability company name, which is a name similar to my Florida limited liability company's name:

Crystal Tree - Audio, LLC

I will be the manager and substantial owner of Crystal Tree - Audio, LLC.

If there are any concerns or questions please contact my attorney: Douglas P. Lambert, Esq., Cohen, Norris, et. al, 712 US Highway One, Suite 400, North Palm Beach, FL 33408; telephone: (561) 844-3600; fax: (561) 842-4104; e-mail: dpl@fcohenlaw.com.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance, I am

Very maly yours

Jeanne M. Tidwell

(((H16000304942 3)))